

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0514	Version:	2	Name:	AAA Asphalt Paving - Vance S	treet Rehab
Туре:	Agenda Ite	em		Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/28/2018			In control:	Budget and Project Managemen	t
On agenda:	9/11/2018			Final action:	9/11/2018	
Title:	Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a construction contract with AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. for the Vance Street Rehabilitation Project (CIP# ST1805) in an amount not to exceed \$78,969.80 and authorizing the expenditure of an additional \$7,897 for a construction work change directive budget for a total construction budget of \$86,866.80 (Director of Budget & Project Management)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement with AAA Asphalt Paving, 4. GIS Aerial, 5. Letter of Recommendation, 6. Bid Tabulation Spreadsheet					
Date	Ver. Action	on By		Act	on	Result
9/11/2018	2 City	v Council			proved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a construction contract with AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. for the Vance Street Rehabilitation Project (CIP# ST1805) in an amount not to exceed \$78,969.80 and authorizing the expenditure of an additional \$7,897 for a construction work change directive budget for a total construction budget of \$86,866.80 (Director of Budget & Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize the award of a construction contract to AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. for construction of Vance Street Rehabilitation Project (CIP# ST1805) and authorize funds for a work change directive budget.

The purpose of this project is to perform road base repairs and asphalt resurfacing as part of the City's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program. The approximate length of mill and overlay operations is 640 linear feet.

Sealed bids for the project were received on August 7, 2018 (Bid No. 18-034A). AAA Asphalt Paving Inc. submitted the second lowest bid in the amount of \$78,969 and was determined to be the best value for the City. The engineering consultant's recommendation of award and the bid tabulation are attached.

Staff requests approval of the award of the construction contract and the authorization of funds as follows:

1. Construction contract with AAA Asphalt Paving, Inc. in the amount of \$78,969.80

2. Construction work change directive budget in the amount of \$7,897 (10% of construction amount) allowing staff to approve minor field changes to expedite decisions and avoid possible construction delays and/or damage claims by the contractor.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 4. Exhibit A Agreement with AAA Asphalt Paving
- 3. GIS Aerial
- 5. Letter of Recommendation
- 6. Bid Tabulation Spreadsheet

FUNDING

 $\{X\}$ Funding is available in the amount of \$86,866.80 from CDBG cash with expenses charged to project expense string ST1805-CONSTRUCT-CONSTRUCT-CDBG CASH

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE